
NISSA Winter 2019-20 Benchrest Postal Leagues

100ydBR 11 DIVISION 1 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Com M. Burns 1985 61 97 199 10 11 200 10 11 197 3 9 197 6 10 198 6 9
Com I. Scott 1979 50 86 199 7 10 200 7 10 197 5 10 199 4 11 199 5 11
XB R. Anderson 1977 47 83 198 2 8 197 2 8 198 3 11 197 6 10 197 4 7

Com l. McFarland 1975 43 80 197 6 7 194 5 6 195 1 6 197 4 8 199 4 10
Ds M. Hamill 1964 39 70 195 4 5 197 6 9 196 1 8 195 4 6 197 5 8
Ds T. Young 1577 33 63 199 7 10 193 0 5 195 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ds S. Love 1941 32 55 197 6 7 191 1 4 189 3 5 190 0 4 195 2 6

Com A. Lyons 1740 24 38 195 2 4 196 3 7 0 0 0 196 5 7 193 4 4
EA M. Kyle 1899 25 34 192 4 3 184 0 2 177 0 3 188 3 3 188 1 3
EA M. Keenan 1897 20 32 187 3 2 190 0 3 186 0 4 193 1 5 194 7 5

Com M. McGlennon 586 14 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100ydBR 10 DIVISION 2 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Com J. Gray 1954 42 81 196 5 10 200 4 10 196 3 9 188 0 3 191 3 6
Com J. McAdam 1944 30 74 195 3 9 198 6 9 195 3 8 194 1 5 193 0 8
EA Ger O'Neill 1944 31 65 194 0 7 195 6 5 194 5 6 200 7 10 193 2 9
EA Gaib O'Neill 1941 30 65 193 1 6 198 0 8 193 0 5 198 6 9 197 10 10
XB K. McLean 1926 29 58 188 1 2 191 1 3 196 4 10 196 3 8 190 1 5
EA R. Bell 1736 22 48 195 2 8 196 3 6 192 3 4 194 3 7 0 0 0

Com S. Burke 1887 26 45 191 5 4 178 0 1 182 1 1 181 1 1 186 1 3
EA M. Pearson 1731 21 45 193 1 6 192 3 4 194 7 7 189 2 4 0 0 0
EA P. Mateer 1911 29 44 190 1 3 196 5 7 190 3 3 194 3 7 191 4 7
EA T. Morton 1882 22 25 185 3 1 185 2 2 189 1 2 186 0 2 189 2 4

100ydBR 10 DIVISION 3 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

XB J. Tyler 1943 28 92 196 4 9 199 6 10 189 0 8 194 3 9 197 1 10
EA S. Steele 1948 37 87 196 8 10 197 2 9 198 4 10 199 7 10 195 5 9

Keig H. Annand 1890 23 72 192 2 8 179 0 5 191 1 9 189 3 6 188 2 8
EA C. Davis 1894 15 66 192 0 7 190 1 7 187 1 7 192 4 8 185 2 6

Com R. Dobson 1704 20 56 191 2 6 190 7 8 0 0 0 191 2 7 188 1 7
EA G. Millar 1679 15 52 189 2 5 184 3 6 182 0 6 172 1 5 0 0 0

Com C. McCaughey 385 6 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EA S. Brady 562 8 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EA J. Duke 358 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EA G. Duke 183 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

XB Co Londonderry XB
Com Comber RC
Ds Downshire RC
EA East Antrim R&PC

Keig Keighley R&PC

CLUBS
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NISSA Winter 2019-20 Benchrest Postal Leagues

100ydBR 11 DIVISION 1 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Com M. Burns 1985 61 97 198 7 9 199 6 11 198 4 8 199 3 9 200 6 10
Com I. Scott 1979 50 86 195 1 4 197 8 8 196 1 5 199 6 10 198 6 7
XB R. Anderson 1977 47 83 199 7 11 197 4 6 200 6 10 195 5 4 199 8 8

Com l. McFarland 1975 43 80 198 5 8 195 1 3 200 8 11 200 3 11 200 6 10
Ds M. Hamill 1964 39 70 199 2 10 194 2 2 199 5 9 197 4 7 195 6 6
Ds T. Young 1577 33 63 196 4 7 197 6 7 198 4 8 199 2 8 200 8 11
Ds S. Love 1941 32 55 196 3 5 198 6 9 197 4 6 196 4 5 192 3 4

Com A. Lyons 1740 24 38 196 4 7 193 3 1 188 2 1 190 0 2 193 1 5
EA M. Kyle 1899 25 34 192 1 3 196 4 4 195 2 4 196 6 6 191 4 3
EA M. Keenan 1897 20 32 191 2 2 197 4 6 192 3 2 179 0 1 188 0 2

Com M. McGlennon 586 14 16 0 0 0 199 4 10 192 6 3 195 4 3 0 0 0

100ydBR 10 DIVISION 2 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Com J. Gray 1954 42 81 188 5 3 198 4 10 198 4 10 200 8 10 199 6 10
Com J. McAdam 1944 30 74 190 5 4 194 3 8 194 3 6 194 4 8 197 2 9
EA Ger O'Neill 1944 31 65 191 0 5 192 3 2 197 4 9 192 2 4 196 2 8
EA Gaib O'Neill 1941 30 65 192 3 7 190 1 1 191 3 5 194 3 7 195 3 7
XB K. McLean 1926 29 58 193 3 9 193 5 6 194 4 7 192 6 5 193 1 3
EA R. Bell 1736 22 48 186 1 1 197 1 9 188 3 2 193 5 6 195 1 5

Com S. Burke 1887 26 45 194 4 10 192 5 4 194 5 8 195 2 9 194 2 4
EA M. Pearson 1731 21 45 192 1 6 193 2 5 191 2 4 192 1 3 195 2 6
EA P. Mateer 1911 29 44 192 5 8 192 5 4 189 1 3 187 1 1 190 1 1
EA T. Morton 1882 22 25 187 4 2 194 2 7 185 0 1 190 3 2 192 5 2

100ydBR 10 DIVISION 3 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

XB J. Tyler 1943 28 92 188 0 7 192 4 9 197 1 10 198 5 10 193 4 10
EA S. Steele 1948 37 87 193 1 10 188 2 3 196 2 9 193 5 8 193 1 9

Keig H. Annand 1890 23 72 186 2 6 192 4 9 194 3 8 188 3 5 191 3 8
EA C. Davis 1894 15 66 181 0 2 192 2 7 191 2 6 194 1 9 190 2 7

Com R. Dobson 1704 20 56 183 1 5 189 1 5 190 1 4 192 3 7 190 2 7
EA G. Millar 1679 15 52 192 3 9 189 1 5 190 2 5 192 1 6 189 2 5

Com C. McCaughey 385 6 18 190 4 8 195 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EA S. Brady 562 8 14 179 1 1 190 4 6 193 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
EA J. Duke 358 2 5 182 0 3 176 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EA G. Duke 183 1 5 183 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

XB Co Londonderry XB
Com Comber RC
Ds Downshire RC
EA East Antrim R&PC

Keig Keighley R&PC
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NISSA Winter 2019-20 Benchrest Postal Leagues

100ydBR 11 DIVISION 1 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Com M. Burns 1985 61 97 198 7 9 199 6 11 198 4 8 199 3 9 200 6 10 199 10 11 200 10 11 197 3 9 197 6 10 198 6 9
Com I. Scott 1979 50 86 195 1 4 197 8 8 196 1 5 199 6 10 198 6 7 199 7 10 200 7 10 197 5 10 199 4 11 199 5 11
XB R. Anderson 1977 47 83 199 7 11 197 4 6 200 6 10 195 5 4 199 8 8 198 2 8 197 2 8 198 3 11 197 6 10 197 4 7

Com l. McFarland 1975 43 80 198 5 8 195 1 3 200 8 11 200 3 11 200 6 10 197 6 7 194 5 6 195 1 6 197 4 8 199 4 10
Ds M. Hamill 1964 39 70 199 2 10 194 2 2 199 5 9 197 4 7 195 6 6 195 4 5 197 6 9 196 1 8 195 4 6 197 5 8
Ds T. Young 1577 33 63 196 4 7 197 6 7 198 4 8 199 2 8 200 8 11 199 7 10 193 0 5 195 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ds S. Love 1941 32 55 196 3 5 198 6 9 197 4 6 196 4 5 192 3 4 197 6 7 191 1 4 189 3 5 190 0 4 195 2 6

Com A. Lyons 1740 24 38 196 4 7 193 3 1 188 2 1 190 0 2 193 1 5 195 2 4 196 3 7 0 0 0 196 5 7 193 4 4
EA M. Kyle 1899 25 34 192 1 3 196 4 4 195 2 4 196 6 6 191 4 3 192 4 3 184 0 2 177 0 3 188 3 3 188 1 3
EA M. Keenan 1897 20 32 191 2 2 197 4 6 192 3 2 179 0 1 188 0 2 187 3 2 190 0 3 186 0 4 193 1 5 194 7 5

Com M. McGlennon 586 14 16 0 0 0 199 4 10 192 6 3 195 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100ydBR 10 DIVISION 2 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

Com J. Gray 1954 42 81 188 5 3 198 4 10 198 4 10 200 8 10 199 6 10 196 5 10 200 4 10 196 3 9 188 0 3 191 3 6
Com J. McAdam 1944 30 74 190 5 4 194 3 8 194 3 6 194 4 8 197 2 9 195 3 9 198 6 9 195 3 8 194 1 5 193 0 8
EA Ger O'Neill 1944 31 65 191 0 5 192 3 2 197 4 9 192 2 4 196 2 8 194 0 7 195 6 5 194 5 6 200 7 10 193 2 9
EA Gaib O'Neill 1941 30 65 192 3 7 190 1 1 191 3 5 194 3 7 195 3 7 193 1 6 198 0 8 193 0 5 198 6 9 197 10 10
XB K. McLean 1926 29 58 193 3 9 193 5 6 194 4 7 192 6 5 193 1 3 188 1 2 191 1 3 196 4 10 196 3 8 190 1 5
EA R. Bell 1736 22 48 186 1 1 197 1 9 188 3 2 193 5 6 195 1 5 195 2 8 196 3 6 192 3 4 194 3 7 0 0 0

Com S. Burke 1887 26 45 194 4 10 192 5 4 194 5 8 195 2 9 194 2 4 191 5 4 178 0 1 182 1 1 181 1 1 186 1 3
EA M. Pearson 1731 21 45 192 1 6 193 2 5 191 2 4 192 1 3 195 2 6 193 1 6 192 3 4 194 7 7 189 2 4 0 0 0
EA P. Mateer 1911 29 44 192 5 8 192 5 4 189 1 3 187 1 1 190 1 1 190 1 3 196 5 7 190 3 3 194 3 7 191 4 7
EA T. Morton 1882 22 25 187 4 2 194 2 7 185 0 1 190 3 2 192 5 2 185 3 1 185 2 2 189 1 2 186 0 2 189 2 4

100ydBR 10 DIVISION 3 Total Total Total

CLUB COMPETITOR Score X's Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts Score X Pts

XB J. Tyler 1943 28 92 188 0 7 192 4 9 197 1 10 198 5 10 193 4 10 196 4 9 199 6 10 189 0 8 194 3 9 197 1 10
EA S. Steele 1948 37 87 193 1 10 188 2 3 196 2 9 193 5 8 193 1 9 196 8 10 197 2 9 198 4 10 199 7 10 195 5 9

Keig H. Annand 1890 23 72 186 2 6 192 4 9 194 3 8 188 3 5 191 3 8 192 2 8 179 0 5 191 1 9 189 3 6 188 2 8
EA C. Davis 1894 15 66 181 0 2 192 2 7 191 2 6 194 1 9 190 2 7 192 0 7 190 1 7 187 1 7 192 4 8 185 2 6

Com R. Dobson 1704 20 56 183 1 5 189 1 5 190 1 4 192 3 7 190 2 7 191 2 6 190 7 8 0 0 0 191 2 7 188 1 7
EA G. Millar 1679 15 52 192 3 9 189 1 5 190 2 5 192 1 6 189 2 5 189 2 5 184 3 6 182 0 6 172 1 5 0 0 0

Com C. McCaughey 385 6 18 190 4 8 195 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EA S. Brady 562 8 14 179 1 1 190 4 6 193 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EA J. Duke 358 2 5 182 0 3 176 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EA G. Duke 183 1 5 183 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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NISSA Winter 2019-20 Benchrest Postal Leagues

100yds BENCH REST - INDIVIDUAL

XB Co Londonderry XB
Com Comber RC
Ds Downshire RC
EA East Antrim R&PC

Keig Keighley R&PC

CLUBS



NISSA Winter 2019-20 Benchrest Postal Leagues

Total Total Ave Ave Nr
Score X's %age ex 200 Rds Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X

Com M. Burns 1985 61 99.25 198.50 10 198 7 199 6 198 4 199 3 200 6 199 10 200 10 197 3 197 6 198 6
Com I. Scott 1979 50 98.95 197.90 10 195 1 197 8 196 1 199 6 198 6 199 7 200 7 197 5 199 4 199 5
XB R. Anderson 1977 47 98.85 197.70 10 199 7 197 4 200 6 195 5 199 8 198 2 197 2 198 3 197 6 197 4

Com l. McFarland 1975 43 98.75 197.50 10 198 5 195 1 200 8 200 3 200 6 197 6 194 5 195 1 197 4 199 4
Ds T. Young 1577 33 98.56 197.13 8 196 4 197 6 198 4 199 2 200 8 199 7 193 0 195 2 0 0 0 0
Ds M. Hamill 1964 39 98.20 196.40 10 199 2 194 2 199 5 197 4 195 6 195 4 197 6 196 1 195 4 197 5

Com J. Gray 1954 42 97.70 195.40 10 188 5 198 4 198 4 200 8 199 6 196 5 200 4 196 3 188 0 191 3
Com M. McGlennon 586 14 97.67 195.33 3 0 0 199 4 192 6 195 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EA S. Steele 1948 37 97.40 194.80 10 193 1 188 2 196 2 193 5 193 1 196 8 197 2 198 4 199 7 195 5
EA Ger O'Neill 1944 31 97.20 194.40 10 191 0 192 3 197 4 192 2 196 2 194 0 195 6 194 5 200 7 193 2

Com J. McAdam 1944 30 97.20 194.40 10 190 5 194 3 194 3 194 4 197 2 195 3 198 6 195 3 194 1 193 0
XB J. Tyler 1943 28 97.15 194.30 10 188 0 192 4 197 1 198 5 193 4 196 4 199 6 189 0 194 3 197 1
Ds S. Love 1941 32 97.05 194.10 10 196 3 198 6 197 4 196 4 192 3 197 6 191 1 189 3 190 0 195 2
EA Gaib O'Neill 1941 30 97.05 194.10 10 192 3 190 1 191 3 194 3 195 3 193 1 198 0 193 0 198 6 197 10

Com A. Lyons 1740 24 96.67 193.33 9 196 4 193 3 188 2 190 0 193 1 195 2 196 3 0 0 196 5 193 4
EA R. Bell 1736 22 96.44 192.89 9 186 1 197 1 188 3 193 5 195 1 195 2 196 3 192 3 194 3 0 0
XB K. McLean 1926 29 96.30 192.60 10 193 3 193 5 194 4 192 6 193 1 188 1 191 1 196 4 196 3 190 1

Com C. McCaughey 385 6 96.25 192.50 2 190 4 195 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EA M. Pearson 1731 21 96.17 192.33 9 192 1 193 2 191 2 192 1 195 2 193 1 192 3 194 7 189 2 0 0
EA P. Mateer 1911 29 95.55 191.10 10 192 5 192 5 189 1 187 1 190 1 190 1 196 5 190 3 194 3 191 4
EA M. Kyle 1899 25 94.95 189.90 10 192 1 196 4 195 2 196 6 191 4 192 4 184 0 177 0 188 3 188 1
EA M. Keenan 1897 20 94.85 189.70 10 191 2 197 4 192 3 179 0 188 0 187 3 190 0 186 0 193 1 194 7
EA C. Davis 1894 15 94.70 189.40 10 181 0 192 2 191 2 194 1 190 2 192 0 190 1 187 1 192 4 185 2

Com R. Dobson 1704 20 94.67 189.33 9 183 1 189 1 190 1 192 3 190 2 191 2 190 7 0 0 191 2 188 1
Keig H. Annand 1890 23 94.50 189.00 10 186 2 192 4 194 3 188 3 191 3 192 2 179 0 191 1 189 3 188 2
Com S. Burke 1887 26 94.35 188.70 10 194 4 192 5 194 5 195 2 194 2 191 5 178 0 182 1 181 1 186 1
EA T. Morton 1882 22 94.10 188.20 10 187 4 194 2 185 0 190 3 192 5 185 3 185 2 189 1 186 0 189 2
EA S. Brady 562 8 93.67 187.33 3 179 1 190 4 193 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EA G. Millar 1679 15 93.28 186.56 9 192 3 189 1 190 2 192 1 189 2 189 2 184 3 182 0 172 1 0 0
EA G. Duke 183 1 91.50 183.00 1 183 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EA J. Duke 358 2 89.50 179.00 2 182 0 176 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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NISSA Winter 2019-20 Benchrest Postal Leagues

100yds BENCH REST - AVERAGES
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